Carol Richtsmeier, PL1
tumie Hitburn, PL2
Barbara Betik, Chair, pL3
Stephanie Albright, PL4

Richard Ware,ir. Vice Chair, PLS
ALT- Jeanne Ham, PL6

ALT- Sandra Cawley, PL7

Mike Dooly, Code Enforcement

City of Ovilla

AGENDA

Zoning Board of Adjustment Meeting
105 S. Cockrell Hill Road, Ovilla, Texas 75154

January 19, 2016

PURSUANT TO SECTION 30.06, PENAL CODE {TRESPASS BY HOLDER OF LICENSE TO CARRY A CONCEALED
HANDGUN]), A PERSON LICENSED UNDER SUBCHAPTER H, CHAPTER 411, GOVERNMENT CODE (CONCEALED
HANDGUN LAW), MAY NOT ENTER THIS PROPERTY WITH A CONCEALED HANDGUN

"De conformidad con o establecido en el articulo 30.06 del Cédigo Penal (entrar sin autorizacién en unag propiedad
por parte de un titular de un permiso para portar armas ocultas) una persona con licencia bajo el subcapituio h,
capitulo 411 del cédigo de gobierno {ley de portacién oculte de armas), no puede entrar en esta propiedad portando
una arma oculta. ”

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551 VTCA Government Code, notice is hereby given of
a Regular Meeting of the Board of Adjustment to be held on Tuesday, January 19, 2016 at 7:00

P.M. at 105 S, Cockrell Hill Road, Ovilla, Texas, 75154 for the purpose of considering the listed

item(s). The Board of Adjustment of the City of Ovillo, Texas, reserves the right to meet in a closed session pursuant to authorization by
Texas Government Code, Sections 551,071 {tonsultation with attorney), 551.072 {deliberations about redl property), 551.073 (deliberations
about gifts and donations).

e 5.C'a',il"t6‘ﬁfde'l";f; i

Pledge of Allegiance

* Minutes of the November 16, 2015 BOA Meeting

The following item(s} may be acted tpon in one motion. No separate discussion or action is necessary unless requested by a Board Member,
in which event those items will be pufled from the consent agenda for individual consideration.

 Individual Consideration

ITEM |, BOA201516.03 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla Code of
Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.] GENERALLY filed by Mr. Ronald DeFord for a
residential variance to construct a residential accessory building prior to the construction
of the main dwelling, which is not allowed by Ordinance, on his property located at 800
Hosford Rd.

DISCUSSION/ACTION ~ Consideration of and action on requested Variance filed
by Mr. Ronald DeFord,




Carol Richtsmeier, PL1 Richard Ware,Jr. Vice Chair, PL5
Jamie Hilburn, PL2 ] 0 x | ALT- Jeanne Ham, PL6
Barbara Betik, Chair, PL3 C" ty Of VlIIa ‘ ALT- Sandra Cawley, PL7
Stephanie Albright, PL4 | Mike Dooly, Code Enforcement

ITEM 2. BOA201516.04 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla Code of
Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.6, Table 30.A, NUMBER AND SIZE OF ACCESSORY
BUILDINGS filed by Mr. Ronald DeFord for a residential variance to construct an
accessory building in excess of the maximum allowed amount per Ordinance, on his
property located at 800 Hosford Rd.
DISCUSSIONI/ACTION = Consideration of and action on requested Variance filed
by Mr. Ronald DeFord.

ITEM 3. BOA201516.05 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla Code of
Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.6, Table 30.A, NUMBER AND SIZE OF ACCESSORY
BUILDINGS filed by Mr. Tom Foster for a residential variance to construct an accessory
building in excess of the maximum allowed amount per Ordinance, on his property
located at 1908 Duncanville Rd.
DISCUSSIONIACTION - Consideration of and action on requested Variance filed
by Mr. Tom Foster.

Zoning Board of Adjustment Requests for Future Items

No action or in-depth discussion may occur during this item. It is intended to provide an opportunity for the Board to inform each other and
the public about events and situations that are of general interest.

Adjournment
This is to certify that a copy of the Notice of the Ovilla Board of Adjustment Meeting scheduled for

January 19,2016 @ 7:00 P.M., was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall, 105 S. Cockrell Hill Road,
Ovilla, Texas, on this 15th day of January 15, 2016, prior to 7:00 p.m.

Glennell Miller
Boardi; etary
DAT POSTING: 15, 2olte TIME: _[[.0 am/pm
DATE TAKEN DOWN: TIME: /pm

IF YOU OR YOUR REPRESENTATIVE HAS A DISABILITY THAT REQUIRES SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS AND YOU PLAN TO ATTEND THIS
PUBLIC MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY SECRETARY AT 972-617-7262 WITHIN 24 HOURS OF THE MEETING. REASONABLE
ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE TO MEET YOUR NEEDS AT THE MEETING, PLEASE SILENCE ALL PAGERS, CELL
PHONES, AND OTHER ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT WHILE THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING IS
IN SESSION.



CITY OF OVILLA MINUTES

Monday, November 16, 2015
Regular Board of Adjustment Meeting

Chair Barbara Betik called a Regular Meeting of the Ovilla Board of Adjustment to order at 7:00
p.m. with the following BOA members present, thus constituting a quorum:

Richard Ware Vice Chair

Stephanie Albright Board Member

Sandra Cawley Board Member (Alternate)

Jeanne Ham Board Member (Alternate)

Carol Richtsmeier Board Member — (Arriving Late)
Absent: Jamie Hilburn Board Member

Code Enforcement Officer Mike Dooly was present.
Vice Chair Ware called the role, noting PL2 Hilburn and PLI Richtsmeier were absent (PLI did
attend - late) and all other members present, thus declaring a quorum. The Pledge of Allegiance

was led at this time.
Chair Betik outlined the evening’s agenda and briefed those present on board procedures.

COMMENTS, PRESENTATIONS, REPORTS AND/OR APPOINTMENTS

None

CONSENT ITEMS

* Minutes of the September 21, 2015 BOA Meeting

PL4 Albright made the motion that the BOA approve the consent item as presented.

PL6 Ham seconded the motion.
VOTE: The motion carried 5-0.
PL2 Hilburn and PLI Richtsmeier (at this time) were noted absent.

APPLICANTS FOR ITEM I, #BOA201516.01 WERE NOT IN ATTENDANCE
#*COMMISSIONERS HEARD BOA ITEM #2 AT THIS TIME**

PUBLIC HEARING

ITEM 2. BOA201516.02 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla
Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 353 FENCES IN RESIDENTIAL
DISTRICTS; filed by Mr. Ronald Kingsley for a residential special exception to
construct fence on or beyond the building line, which is not allowed by
Ordinance, on his property located at 21| Willow Creek Lane.

Carol Richtsmeier, BOA PL1 1 Jamie Hilburn, BOA PL2
Chair Barbara Betik, BOA PL3 Stephanie Albright, BOA PL4
Vice Chair Richard Ware, BOA PL5 Jeanne Ham, BOA PL6 (Alternate)

Sandra Cawley, BOA PLY (Alternate) Mike Dooly, Code Enforcement



CITY OF OVILLA MINUTES

Monday, November 16, 2015
Regular Board of Adjustment Meeting

Chair Betik read aloud the captioned request and opened the Public Hearing at 7:08 p.m.
(Testimony that followed was under proper oath; City Representative)

Code Enforcement Officer Mike Dooly shared a brief summary and explained that the applicant
would like to replace existing fence and was on a corner lot, and corner lots fall under the
Ordinance as a dual frontage property. Fence is 4 foot pipe and wire fence and there would be
no changes in where it would be placed. Existing fence was placed on/beyond the building line
prior, but placing the fence by Ordinance now would cut off much of his yard.

(Testimony that followed was under proper oath; Applicant)

Applicant, Ron Kingsley reiterated the placement and materials used. Applicant did bring in
additional pictures of his property for the Commissioners to view.

(Chair Betik asked that those speaking in support of the request to please step to the
podium:)

None

(Chair Betik asked that those speaking in opposition of the request to please step to the
podium:)

None

(Rebuttal or Final Comments:)

None

Chair Betik closed the Public Hearings at 7:16 p.m.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

DISCUSSION/ACTION -~ Consideration of requested Special Exception filed by Mr. Ron
Kingsley

The Board reviewed the criterion and completed the Findings-of-Fact form resulting in a positive
outcome.

PL6 Ham moved that the BOA approve the special exception to Ron Kingsley at

211 Willow Creek Lane for replacement of the fence on his property as presented in appeal
BOA201516.02.

PL4 Albright seconded the motion.

Record vote was called:

Record Vote:

ALBRIGHT AYE
BETIK AYE
Carol Richtsmeler, BOA PL1 2 Jamie Hilburn, BOA PL2
Chair Barbara Betik, BOA PL3 Stephanie Albright, BOA PL4
Vice Chair Richard Ware, BOA PL5 Jeanne Ham, BOA PLE (Alternate)

Sandra Cawley, BOA PL7 {Alternate) Mike Dooly, Code Enforcement



CITY OF OVILLA MINUTES

Monday, November 16, 2015
Regular Board of Adjustment Meeting

HILBURN ABSENT
WARE AYE
HAM AYE
CAWLEY AYE
RICHTSMEIER ABSENT

VOTE: The motion carried 5-0.
PL2 Hilburn and PLI Richtsmeier (at this time) were noted absent.

#*|TEM |I. BOA201516.01 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla
Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 35.3 FENCES IN RESIDENTIAL
DISTRICTS; filed by Mr. & Mrs. Calhoun for a residential special exception to
construct a fence on or beyond the building line, which is not allowed by
Ordinance, on their property located at 101 Pebble Ridge Ct.

Chair Betik read aloud the captioned request and opened the Public Hearing at 7:20 p.m.
(Testimony that followed was under proper oath; City Representative)

Code Enforcement Officer Mike Dooly shared a brief summary and explained that the applicant
(who was not present at the meeting) would like to replace existing fence and is on a corner lot,
and falls under the Ordinance as a dual frontage property. Placing the fence per Ordinance, and
not where existing fence is located, would cut off approximately 2500 square feet of their
backyard.

(Testimony that followed was under proper oath; Applicant)

None (not in attendance)

(Chair Betik asked that those speaking in support of the request to please step to the
podium:)

None

(Chair Betik asked that those speaking in opposition of the request to please step to the
podium:)

None

(Rebuttal or Final Comments:)

None

Chair Betik closed the Public Hearings at 7:24 p.m.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

DISCUSSION/ACTION - Consideration of requested Special Exception filed by Mr. and
Mrs. Calhoun

Carol Richtsmeier, BOA PL1 3 Jamie Hilburn, BOA PL2
Chair Barbara Betik, BOA PL3 Stephanie Albright, BOA PL4
Vice Chair Richard Ware, BOA PL5 Jeanne Ham, BOA PL6 (Alternate)

Sandra Cawley, BOA PL7 (Alternate) Mike Dooly, Code Enforcement



CITY OF OVILLA MINUTES

Monday, November 16, 2015
Regular Board of Adjustment Meeting

The Board reviewed the criterion and completed the Findings-of-Fact form resulting in a positive
outcome.

PL6 Ham moved that the BOA approve the special exception to Mr. & Mrs. Calhoun at
101 Pebble Ridge Ct. as presented in BOA201516.01.
PL4 Albright seconded the motion.

Record vote was called:

Record Vote:

ALBRIGHT AYE
BETIK AYE
HILBURN ABSENT
WARE AYE
HAM AYE
CAWLEY AYE
RICHTSMEIER AYE

VOTE: The motion carried 6-0.
Jamie Hilburn PL2 was noted absent.

Zoning Board of Adjustments Requests for Future Items

N/A

Adjournment There being no further business, Chair Barbara Betik adjourned the meeting at
7:26 p.m.

Barbara Betil, Chair
ATTEST:

Glennell Miller, Board Secretary
Approved on January 19, 2016

Attachment: Facts of Findings Form (2)

Jamie Hilburn, BOA PL2
Stephanie Albright, BOA PL4
Jeanne Ham, BOA PL6 (Alternate)
Mike Dooly, Code Enforcement

Carol Richtsmeier, BOA PL1 4
Chair Barbara Betik, BOA PL3

Vice Chair Richard Ware, BOA PL5

Sandra Cawley, BOA PLY (Alternate)



City of OVILLA Board of Adjustment
Findings of Fact for SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Applicant: TIM/LISA CALHOUN Case Number: BOA201516.01
Address: 101 PEBBLE RIDGE CT.

Upon giving public notice and conducting a public hearing on this SPECIAL EXCEPTION
request in accordance with Chapter 14, Section 35.3 Fences in Residential Districts of the
Zoning Ordinance, the Board of Adjustment adopts these specific, written findings as follows:
YES NO
1. That the use is specifically permitted under the ordinance and the o
requirements for such use are met; and
2. That the location of proposed activities and improvements are clearly o
defined on the site plan filed by the applicant(s); and
3. That the exception, if granted, will be wholly compatible with the use v
and permitted development of adjacent properties.

All findings must be determined in the affirmative for the special exception to be granted.

BOA Members present, and upon a record vote of:
FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

Member Jamie Hilburn ABSENT
Chair Barbara Betik AlE
Member Stephanie Albright AYE
Member Carol Richtsmeier AE
Vice Chair Richard Ware ANE
Alt. Member Sandra Cawley AN
Alt. Member Jeanne Ham ANE
TOTALS: Z FOR
ol AGAINST
ABSTAIN
The special exceptit:}is hereby:
granted denied
/%w%(z)ﬁzﬁ; (/A5
/" Presiding Officer of BOA DATE
Attest:
Sy, w2015
Boa@d Secretary DATE

SPECIAL EXCEPTION BASED ON MUNICIPAL LAW AND PROCEDURE MANUAL




City of OVILLA Board of Adjustment
Findings of Fact for SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Applicant: RONALD KINGSLEY Case Number: BOA201516.02

Address: 211 WILLOW CREEK LANE

Upon giving public notice and conducting a public hearing on this SPECIAL EXCEPTION
request in accordance with Chapter 14, Section 35.3 Fences in Residential Districts of the

Zoning Ordinance, the Board of Adjustment adopts these specific, written findings as follows:
YES NO

1. That the use is specifically permitted under the ordinance and the o

requirements for such use are met; and

2. That the location of proposed activities and improvements are clearly
defined on the site plan filed by the applicant(s); and

v’

3. That the exception, if granted, will be wholly compatible with the use %
and permitted development of adjacent properties.

All findings must be determined in the affirmative for the special exception to be granted.

BOA Members present, and upon a record vote of:

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

Member Jamie Hilburn ARSENT
Chair Barbara Betik AVE
Member Stephanie Albright ANE
Member Carol Richtsmeier ACGENT
Vice Chair Richard Ware AYe
Alt. Member Sandra Cawley Adye
Alt. Member Jeanne Ham AyE
TOTALS: \ ) FOR

o) AGAINST

ABSTAIN
The special exception is hereby:
granted denied
P J . ; _ s
I boan > Tl [l-16~/$
Presiding Officer of BOA DATE
Attest:
s, 102015

Boa@ecretary

DATE

SPECIAL EXCEPTION BASED ON MUNICIPAL LAW AND PROCEDURE MANUAL




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
AGENDAITEM NO: _1
January 19, 2016

ITEM 1. BOA201516.03 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla Code
of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.1 GENERALLY, filed by Mr. DeFord for a
residential variance to construct a residential accessory building prior to the
construction of the main dwelling, which is not allowed by Ordinance, on his
property at 800 Hosford Rd.

DISCUSSION/ACTION — Consideration of requested Variance filed by Mr.
Ronald DeFord.

APPLICANT: Ronald DeFord

LOCATION: 800 Hosford Rd.

ZONING: R22 Residential

NOTICES: One public notice listed in the Waxahachie Daily Light; 16 certified letters

mailed. City office has received no opposition notices.

APPLICANT’S PROPOSAL.:
Applicant requests to construct an accessory building before main dwelling is established.
**** Site Plan will be displayed at the Meeting ****
DISCUSSION:
The Ovilla Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.1, GENERALLY states:

No residential accessory building shall be permitted until a dwelling unit exists on the lot.

BOARD DISCUSSION: The Board is allowed to grant a variance based on the outcome of the Findings of
Fact form.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: N/A

SAMPLE MOTION:

“| MAKE A MOTION THAT THE BOA GRANTS & APPROVES/DENIES THE VARIANCE TO RONALD
DEFORD AT 800 HOSFORD RD., TO BUILD AN ACCESSORY BUILDING BEFORE MAIN DWELLING
IS ESTABLISHED ON HIS PROPERTY, AS PRESENTED IN BOA201516.03.”




CHAPTER 14

ZONING

@ 301 GENERALLY

No residential accessory building shall be permitted until a dwelling unit exists on the
lot.



City of Ovilla

Phone: (972) 617-7262
Fax: (972) 515-3221

105 S. Cockrell Hill Rd.
Ovilla, Texas 75154

Residential Building Permit Application

Building Permit Number: 4913 Valuation: $149,850.00
Valuation w/land: $514,850.00
Project Address: 800 HOSFORD RD
Lot: Block: Subdivision: SAMUEL CLARK SURVEY A-2012 HOSFORD RD 23.909 AC
Project Description: NEW SFR - SFR REMODEL/ADDITION [ SPECIFY OTHER:
PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL ] FLATWORK | SPRINKLER ]
SWINMING POOL [I ACCESSORY BUILDING | FENCE ]
Proposed Use: NEWHOME — /4 CCe 55 0f
Description of Work: j_z; vy /o’; he
Area Square Feet: Covered
Living: 1257 Garage: 4737 Porch: Total: 5994 Number of stories:

mame:

DEFORD, RONALD

Address:

Contact Person:

Phone Number:

214-882-9668

Home Number

Mobile Number:

[General Contractor |
RONALD DEFORD

Contact Person
SELF

Phone Number

Confractor License Number

214-882-9668

Mechanical Contractor |

Contact Person

Phone Number

Contractor Llcense Number

Wolverdon Air Tomny Wolverton 472~ A9 - WS

Electrical Contractor | Contact Person Phone Number ‘Contractor License Number
Teborde, Electmc Hovo ot Dieborote A13-935-0%0%

Plumberirrigator [ Contact Person Phone Number Contractor Llcense Number
Tougk Plumbing “Doun Walzlen ar-d9a(-Ho

| hereby certify that | have read and examined this application and know the same to be true and correct. All provisions of laws and ordinances
governing this type of work will be complied with whether specified or not. The granting of a permit does not presume to give authority to violate or
cancel the provisions of any other state or local law regulating construction or the performance of construction.

Signature of Applicant: 76)44‘,/// /1 /&57’7"-9

?/ y, / )<

Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY: ,/”
Approved by:l AV/ 5 L I Date approved: | 57 - [O=FS J
G
Plan Review Fee: A 80.9 (v Receipt # Total Fees: 22963
Building Permit Fee: _[{04.40 Receipt# ODS5Y9. Issued Date: 3-8 -1<
Park Impact Fee: 33 4.5 Expires: 180 Days
Capital Recovery Fee: JASD 00 lesued By: T~

Fire Meter:

Water Meter Cost:
Water Impact:

Sewer Connection Fee:
Sewer Impact:

Fire Fee:

BV Project# D()|S — ] 195 |




!TM |

i Eﬁﬁﬁgvinkéring, LLC

[ 401 S. CLAY STREET, ENNIS, TX 75119

July 20, 2015

Ronnie DeFord

Subject: Foundation Design Compliance Letter for-
800 Hosford Rd, Ovilla, Ellis County, Texas

The foundation design for the subject residence is in accordance with the applicable provisions
of the International Building Code 2009/2012, the International Residential Code 2009/2012, the
standard Building code and accepted engineering practice. Soils data obtained from soils report
by Hooper Group was utilized for the design. The design values used for Plasticity Index and
Soil bearing capacity were 17 and 1750 psf respectively. A critical requirement for foundations
in moderate expansive clays is adequate drainage. Please insure that the foundation level is such
as to provide drainage as specified in the plan.

If you have any question, please call me at 972-878-3647.

Sincerely,

10/21/2013
Tony Medina
Registered Professional Engineer

CRF0615070

PHONE: 972.878.ENGR (3647) - FAX: 972.875.1398 + EMAIL: info@txfoundations.com
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SinGLE FAMILY House ENERGY REPORT

Project Details for:

DeFord Residence

Builder: TBD
Builder Phone: 000-000-0000

b,.n_%mmm_ 800 Hosford Road
City: Ovilla
County: ELLIS
Zip: 75154
Date Issued: 8/3/2015
Certificate #: 930259
Emissions Reduction:

NOx: 0 lbs
SOx: 0 lbs
COo2: 58 Ibs

Project Notes:

IC3 Compliance report generated by
Evans Service Company, LLC
972-351-9302

Copyright 2015 Energy Systems Laboratory

0%
Above Code

This single family residential project was found to be in
compliance with the performance measures described in IECC
2009 using the v. 3.14.3 calculation tool developed by the Energy
Systems Laboratory, a division of the Texas A&M Engineering
Experiment Station.

TEXAS A&M /\ ENGINEERING

The values produced are generated by the DOE-2 building energy analysis program. These values do not constitute 2
guarantee of actual energy usage by ESL or TEES.

[DeFord Residence] certificate page 1 of 3
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Project Information

General

Total Conditioned Area
Average Ceiling Height
Number of Bedrooms
Crientation
Foundation Type
{nsulation

Windows
Salar Heat Gain Coefficient
U-Factor

First Floor

Conditioned Floor Area
Perimeter of Conditioned Area
Ceiling Height

Front Window Area

Right Window Area

Back Window Area

Left Window Area

Front Horlzontal Projactions
Right Herizontal Projections
Back Horizontal Projections
Left Horizontal Projections

International
B 5 CODE
WEE COMPLIANCE

1257 sqft

a o

2

North

Slab

No Insulation

0.3
0.35

1257 sqft
184 ft

g9 o"
36 sqft
40 sqft
45 sqft
150 sqft
ao'o"

o' 0"
o'o"

o o"

B aBCALCULATOR v 3.14.3

Roof

Roof Covering Matarial
Radiant Barrier

Sealed Attic

. FlatRoof Area
Cathedral Ceiling Area
Attic Floor Area

Wall Area Next To Attic

Metal
No

No
None
None
1257 sqft
None

Insulation and Mechanical
Mechanical in Conditioned Space

Blower Door Measurements
Cuct Tightness Measurements
Wall Cavity Insulation
Insulated Wall Sheathing
Exterior Wall Finish

Total RooffCeiling Insulation

Heating, Cooling, & Water Heater

Heating Type

Heating Efficiency

AJC Efficiency

AJC Size

Water Heater Type

Water Heater Energy Factor

Yes

Not Tested
Not Tested
R-15

R-0

Brick

R-22

Natural Gas
0.78

19 SEER

3 tons
Natural Gas
0.3

[DeFord Residence] certificate page 2 of 3



Estimated Annual Energy Usage

Proposed Design  Standard Reference

Energy Usage Category Gas Electric Gas Electric
(therms) (kWhor kW) (therms)  (kWh or kW)

Electric Demand (kW) — 1.4 —_ 1.8
- Area Lights . . —_— 2550 — . 2550 ,
Code Compliance Energy
Pumps and Miscellaneous — 88 — 88
Fan Cogcling — 473 — 421
Fan Heating —_— 227 —_ 246
Electric Space Cooling — 1319 — 1172
Gas Space Heating 248 -t 268 —
Gas Domestic Hot Water ag — 93 —
Site Energy 346 2104 366 1927

Saource Energy* (MivIBtu)

* Conversion factors:
Site to source: 3.16 for electric or 1.1 for gas (IECC 2009 405.3)
Unit: 1 MMBw = 10 therms or 1 MMBru = 293.1 kWh

International

T CODE

W OB COMPLIANCE

Do CALCULATOR v 3.14.3

{DeFord Residence] certificate page 3 of 3



! FoeATED A T4t
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE REQUEST FOR
ZONING VARIANCE TO THE OVILLA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Definition of Variance from the Ovilla Code of Ordinances adopted by Ordinance 2010.023

A variance is a relaxation by the Board of Adjustment of the dimensional regulations of the zoning
ordinance where such variance will not be contrary to the public interest and where, owing to
conditions peculiar to the property and not the result of the actions of the situation of the applicant, a
literal enforcement of the zoning ordinance would result in unnecessary and undue hardship.

Variance. To authorized upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the height, yard area,
coverage, and parking regulations set forth in this ordinance as may be necessary to secure appropriate
development of a parcel of land which differs from other parcels in the district by being of such
restricted area, shape, or slope that is cannot be appropriately developed without such modifications.

This instruction page is provided for your information and assistance in filling out this variance request.
It is not to be considered legal advice. City employees are not permitted to give legal advice in this
matter.

Evidence of each of the following conditions must be found to exist by the Board of Adjustment in order
for a variance request to be granted. They are:

1. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure, or
building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the
same district; and

2. That literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of this
ordinance;

3. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of the applicant;

4, The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify the
granting of the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make
possible the reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

5. The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance will
be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be
injurious to the neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

6. Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible
under the terms of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by
implication prohibited by the terms of this ordinance in said district.

Case No. BOA 20 Sk C’z

VARIANCE Page 1



FOUNTETD Y 1844

CONDITIONS NECESSARY FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE

Ordinance 2010.023

Please state in detail how the conditions necessary for the granting of a variance have been met
in this case. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

TO BE EXPLAINED, DETAILED & COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

Condition 1: Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure, or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or

buildings in the same district.

T wigad 4o Live in ke ,Wog@r'f}f while mam hovse s undir
fong Feved i on,

Condition 2: That literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance would deprive the
applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms

of this ordinance.

4¢a£$for y fu;'/d;}\?)s’ QrL a))ﬂu}@&r-

Condition 3: That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of

the applicant.

ééni’jic’;f Z/'-/éag gﬁﬁér’f-

Condition 4: The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify
the granting of the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the

reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

Yes

VARIANCE Page 2
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FOUATED WY 1544

Condition 5: The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance
will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be injurious to the
neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

. .

e SéLy £

/+/u£+-n’)£ will he consisvetes —/o 7‘/m $Ame s‘%anda;J
bhe main hovse.

Condition 6: Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible
under the terms of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by implication
prohibited by the terms of this ordinance in said district.

Ac&l«fom’ Jw/eﬂ/n« 5 dre a//ouep 4/’0 wcdnd"érv /51//;04
/‘1/1/2r“ktrfara¢ a)/awwfm 7‘/’!:5 fM/on,

The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify the granting of
the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use
of the land, building or structure.

The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance will be in
harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be injurious to the
neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible under the terms
of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by implication prohibited by the terms
of this ordinance in said district.

The burden of showing these conditions is on the applicant. You will be expected at the Board of
Adjustment hearing to submit evidence providing the conditions stated exist. Evidence can be
presented by testimony and/or through documentation.

All conditions are required to be met in order for the board of adjustment to grant your variance.
Failure to state how your variance request meets these conditions in your application will result in its
return without being submitted to the board of adjustment.

VARIANCE Page 3




City of Ovilla /3

o FTUNUED W IR

CaseNo, DA 20IS10 - 03
REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE
To the
OVILLA ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF OVILLA § COUNTY OF ELLIS
STATE OF TEXAS §

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Property description (Attach field notes if necessary):

Lot No. Property Address
Block No.
Zoning
The Applicant, ﬁnz)nf Z_ Dé@ra) , of é//-’{ County, requested that the
Ovilla Zoning Board of Adjustment grant the following variance to Article Zfé , Chapter
‘;ﬂ , ], section of the Ovilla Zoning Ordinance. Please state in detail what type of

variance you are seeking, attach additional sheets if necessary.

Chap tek ?7/ 2c. |
No Resi'Dewtia) #Hece ssory D, }&nj shall be perm.thed

4

Uh7"'/ B dw: ///'nj (/'ﬂ.r")l' G_x/'g.,r-; L 7"4!-( AoTT

Has a previously appeal been filed on this property? YES @

If YES, when was the previous appeal filed?

VARIANCE Page 4




e Case No. BOA 20(S1 '05

| have completed the following requirements:

1. Paid the filing fee of $200.00 (checks made payable to “City of Ovilla”)

2. Submitted a scaled plot/site plan

3. Completed all sections of the application

| authorize of -,

(Applicant’s agent) (Address)

, to represent me in this variance request before the Board of Adjustment.

(Telephone)

Respectfully submitted:

Applicant’s Name %W,C /. Zl’%rpﬁ
Mailing Address 429 %44»« )Y
Dajas, Tk 7§ 220
Telephone (Hm) A= (2’99 fiz- 241
Telephone (Wk) ‘/?711) 295-2)1)
Email elac o detocf's. eam

)i %Q s

Applicant’s signature Date

NO APPLICATION MAY BE ACCEPTED BY MAIL, MESSENGER, OR FAX.

APPLICATIONS CAN ONLY BE ACCEPTED IN PERSON

VARIANCE




DATE:

. CaseNo. BOA 201510 .0%

e ok sk ok o o o o o e e o ol o ok s ok ok o S sk o o o o o o o o ol o ok o o o o ol o o o 3l o o o ok ol e o o O e ke o e ok e e o e ol e e Sl o ok o ot o o oR o o o o o o o o oo R o

OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE RECEIVED: HEARING DATE:

APPROVED: DENIED:

BOA CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE:

FOLNTED W Hotd.

VARIANCE Page 6




City of OVILLA Board of Adjustment
Findings of Fact for VARIANCE

Applicant: RONALD DEFORD Case Number: BOA201516.03
Address: 800 HOSFORD RD.

Upon giving public notice and conducting a public hearing on this VARIANCE request in
accordance with Chapter 14 Section 30.1 of the Ovilla Code of Ordinances, the Board of
Adjustment adopts these specific, written findings as follows:

YES | NO

1. That special circumstances or conditions exist which are peculiar to
the property, structure or building involved and which are not
applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same district.

2. That literal interpretation of the Ordinance will deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district
under the Ordinance.

3. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the
action of the applicant.

4. The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the reasons
set forth in the application justify the granting of the variance, and that
the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building or structure; and

5. The BOA shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance
will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this
ordinance and will not be injurious to the neighborhood, or otherwise
detrimental to the public welfare.

All findings must be determined in the affirmative for the variance to be granted.

BOA Members present, and upon a record vote of:
FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

Member Jamie Hilburn

Vice-Chair Barbara Betik

Member Stephanie Albright

Member Carol Richtsmeier

Member Richard Ware

Alt. Member Sandra Cawley

Alt. Member Jeanne Ham

TOTALS: ___FOR

__ AGAINST

____ABSTAIN
The variance is hereby: granted denied
Presiding Officer of BOA Date

City or Board Secretary

VARIANCE BASED ON MUNICIPAL LAW AND PROCEDURE MANUAL




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
AGENDA ITEM NO: _2
January 19, 2016

ITEM 2. BOA201516.04 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla Code
of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.6 NUMBER AND SIZE OF ACCESORY
BUILDING filed by Mr. DeFord for a residential variance to construct an accessory
building in excess of the maximum allowed amount per Ordinance, on his property
at 800 Hosford Rd.

DISCUSSION/ACTION — Consideration of requested Variance filed by Mr.
Ronald DeFord.

APPLICANT: Ronald DeFord

LOCATION: 800 Hosford Rd.

ZONING: R22 Residential

NOTICES: One public notice listed in the Waxahachie Daily Light; 16 certified letters

mailed. City office has received no opposition notices.

APPLICANT’S PROPOSAL:
Applicant requests to construct an accessory building over maximum allowed per lot.
*** Site Plan will be displayed at the meeting ***

DISCUSSION:

The Ovilla Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.6, Table 30.A NUMBER AND SIZE OF
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS states:

If the property is at least 10.0 Acres, total square footage of all accessory buildings can be 1.5% of the lot size or 6,650 feet,
whichever is larger, but with a total square footage combined not to exceed 8,000 feet with no single building greater than
4,000 square feet.

BOARD DISCUSSION: The Board is allowed to grant a variance based on the outcome of the Findings of
Fact form.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: N/A

SAMPLE MOTION:

“I MAKE A MOTION THAT THE BOA GRANTS & APPROVES/DENIES THE VARIANCE TO RONALD
DEFORD AT 800 HOSFORD, TO BUILD A LARGE ACCESSORY BUILDING ON HIS PROPERTY, AS
PRESENTED IN BOA201516.04.”




City of Ovilla

Phone: (972) 617-7262
Fax: (972) 515-3221

105 S. Cockrell Hill Rd,
Ovilla, Texas 75154

Residential Building Permit Application

Proposed Use:

Description of Work:

Area Square Feet:
Living: 1257

SWIMMING POOL

[Building Permit Number: 4913 Valuation: $149,850.00
Valuation w/land: $514,850.00
Project Address: 800 HOSFORD RD
Lot: Subdivision: SAMUEL CLARK SURVEY A-2012 HOSFORD RD 23.909 AC
Project Description: L] SFR REMODEL/ADDITION (] SPECIFY OTHER:
PLUNMBING/ELECTRICAL ] FLATWORK ] SPRINKLER ]

Il ACCESSORY BUILDING 1|

NEWHOME — 4 CC € 55 Dl

FENCE |

6(/(, /C/Ch,q /

4737

Covered
Porch:

Total:

5994

Number of stories:

Name:

DEFORD, RONALD

Address: -

Contact Person:

Phone Number:

214-882-9668

Home Number

Mobile Number:

General Contractor

RONALD DEFORD

Contact Person
SELF

Phone Number

Contractor License Number

214-882-5668

Mechanical Contractor

Contact Person

Phone Number

Contractor Llcense Number

Wolverdon Air Tomny Wolverdon 479~ A9 - G

Electrical Contractor | Contact Person Phone Number ‘Contractor License Number
Teborele, Electmnc Hovro o\ Deberote A13-935-0%2

Plumber/irrigator | Contact Person Phone Number Contractor License Number
Dougk 'DMW\PJIYIS ':Dw5 Walglen a1 da|-Hot

| hereby certify that | have read and examined this application and know the same to be true and correct. All provisions of laws and ordinances
governing this type of work will be complied with whether specified or not. The granting of a permit does not presume to give authority to violate or
cancel the provisions of any other state or local law regulating construction or the performance of construction.

Signature of Applicant: %11 4 /{/ }]/ /{Q/a}‘?cp

OFFICE USE ONLY:

Date:

?/ 7 / )<

Approved by:l

7
Ap«//_?a/| Date approved: l

¥-/0-1S— |

.
Plan Review Fee: A 80.§(
Building Permit Fee: (04,30
Park Impact Fee: 43 4.5
Capital Recovery Fee: JASD 00
Fire Meter:
Water Meter Cost:
Water Impact:
Sewer Connection Fee:
Sewer Impact:
Fire Fee:

Receipt #

Receipt # Olﬂéﬁfi’}

Total Fees: 22 (963
Issued Date: A -8 1<
Expires: 180 Days
Issued By: YU

BV Project #, 0| S ~ O [9§ ]




CHAPTER 14

ZONING

& 30.6 NUMBER AND SIZE OF ACCESSORY BUILDINGS.

The maximum number of accessory buildings and total square footage of all
residential accessory buildings permitted on a lot is shown in Table 30.A Number and

Size of Accessory Buildings.

Table 30.A Number and Size of Accessory Buildings

Lot Size Number of Total Square Footage of All Accessory
Accessory Buildings Buildings
Permitted
At least 10.0 Acres 6 1.5% of lot size or 6,650 feet, whichever

is larger, but with a total square footage
combined not to exceed 8,000 feet, with
no single building greater than 4,000 feet.




401 5. CLAY STREET, ENNIS, TX 75119

July 20, 2015

Ronnie Delford

Subject: Foundation Design Compliance Letter for-
800 Hosford Rd, Ovilla, Ellis County, Texas

The foundation design for the subject residence is in accordance with the applicable provisions
of the International Building Code 2009/2012, the International Residential Code 2009/2012, the
standard Building code and accepted engineering practice, Soils data obtained from soils report
by Hooper Group was utilized for the design. The design values used for Plasticity Index and
Soil bearing capacity were 17 and 1750 psf respectively. A critical requirement for foundations
in moderate expansive clays is adequate drainage. Please insure that the foundation level is such

as fo provide drainage as specified in the plan.

If you have any question, please call me at 972-878-3647.

Sincerely,

10/21/2013
Tony Medina
Registered Professional Engineer

CRF0615070

PHONE: 972.878.ENGR (3647) - FAX: 972.875.1398 - EMAIL: info@txfoundations.com
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International
El & B’ CODE
B & E COMPLIANCE
E 5 H CALCULATOR

SINGLE FaMiLY House ENERGY REPORT

Project Details for:

DeFord Residence

Builder:

TBD
Builder Phone:

000-000-0000

P.QQ_.mmmn 800 Hosford Road
City: Ovilla
County: ELLIS
Zip: 75154
Date Issued: 8/3/2015
Certificate #: 930259
Emissions Reduction:

NOx: 0 lbs
SOx: 0 Ibs
Coz: 58 Ibs

Project Notes:

IC3 Compliance report generated by
Evans Service Company, LLC
972-351-9302

Copyright 2015 Energy Systems Laboratory

0%
Above Code

This single family residential project was found to be in
compliance with the performance measures described in IECC
2009 using the v. 3.14.3 calculation tool developed by the Energy
Systems Laboratory, a division of the Texas A&M Engineering
Experiment Station.

TEXAS A&M )\ ENGINEERING

C

L ) B T |

COPY

The values produced aze generated by the DOE-2 building energy analysis program. These values do not constitute a
guarantee of actual energy usage by ESL or TEES.

[DeFord Residence] certificate page 1 of 3
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Project Information

General

Total Conditioned Area
Average Ceiling Height
Number of Bedrooms
Orientation
Foundation Type
Insulation

Windows
Solar Heat Gain Cosfficient
l-Factor

First Floor

Cenditioned Flogr Area
Perimeter of Conditioned Area
Ceiling Height

Front Window Area

Right Window Area

Back Window Area

Left Window Area

Front Horizontal Projections
Right Horizonta Projections
Back Horfzontal Projections
Left Horizontal Projections

International
[1C & CODE
Ram COMPLIANCE

1257 sgft

g' o

2

North

Slab

No Insulation

0.3
0.35

1257 sqft
184 ft

g o

36 sqft
40 sqft
45 sqft
150 seft
[
oo

o o"

o' o

EIO® CALCULATOR v 3.14.3

Roof

Roof Covering Material
Radiant Barriar

Sealed Attic

,  Flat Roof Area
Cathedral Cailing Area
Attic Floor Area

Wall Area Next To Attic

Insulation and Mechanical

Metal Mechanical in Conditioned Space
No Blower Door Measuremants
No Duct Tightness Measuremants
None | Wall Cavity Insulation
None Insufated Wall Sheathing
1257 sqft Exterior Wall Finish
None

Total Roof/Cetling Insulation

Heating, Cooling, & Water Heater
Heating Type

Heafing Efficiency

AJC Efficiency

AJC Size

Water Heater Type

Water Heater Energy Factor

Yes

Not Tested
Not Tested
R-15

R-0

Brick

R-22

Matural Gas
0.78

19 SEER

3 tons
Natural Gas
0.8

{DeFord Residence] certificate page 2 of 3



Estimated Annual Energy Usage

C3

Energy Usage Category

Proposed Design

Gas Electric
(therms) (kWh or kw)

Standard Reference

Gas Electric
{therms)  (kWh or kwW)

Electric Demand (kw) — 1.8 — 1.8
- Area Lights : . — 2554 - 2550 '
Code Compliance Energy
Pumps and Miscellaneous —m 84 - 88
Fan Cooling — 473 — 421
Fan Heating —_ 227 — 246
Electric Space Cooling — 1319 - 1172
Gas Space Heating 248 — 268 —_
Gas Domestic Hot Water 98 — 98 —
Site Energy 346 2104 366 1927

.Source Energy™® (MMBtL) .

* Conversion fictors:
Site to source: 3.16 for electric or 1.1 for gas JECC 2009 405.3)
Unit 1 MMBti = 10 thenns or 1 MMBtu = 293.1 kWh

International

o 0 A CODE

B COMPLIANCE
OE@CALCULATOR v, 3.14.3

[DeFord Residence] certificate page 2 of 3



City of Ovilla

"‘h_:n})\

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE REQUEST FOR
ZONING VARIANCE TO THE OVILLA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Definition of Variance from the Ovilla Code of Ordinances adopted by Ordinance 2010.023

A variance is a relaxation by the Board of Adjustment of the dimensional regulations of the zoning
ordinance where such variance will not be contrary to the public interest and where, owing to
conditions peculiar to the property and not the result of the actions of the situation of the applicant, a
literal enforcement of the zoning ordinance would result in unnecessary and undue hardship.

Variance. To authorized upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the height, yard area,
coverage, and parking regulations set forth in this ordinance as may be necessary to secure appropriate
development of a parcel of land which differs from other parcels in the district by being of such
restricted area, shape, or slope that is cannot be appropriately developed without such modifications.

This instruction page is provided for your information and assistance in filling out this variance request.
It is not to be considered legal advice. City employees are not permitted to give legal advice in this
matter.

Evidence of each of the following conditions must be found to exist by the Board of Adjustment in order
for a variance request to be granted. They are:

1. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure, or
building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the
same district; and

2. That literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of this
ordinance;

3. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of the applicant;
The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify the
granting of the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make
possible the reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

5. The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance will
be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be
injurious to the neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

6. Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible
under the terms of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by
implication prohibited by the terms of this ordinance in said district.

BoAzotSile. 04

Case No.

VARIANCE Page 1




CONDITIONS NECESSARY FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE
Ordinance 2010.023

Please state in detail how the conditions necessary for the granting of a variance have been met
in this case. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

TO BE EXPLAINED, DETAILED & COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

Condition 1: Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure, or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or

buildings in the same district.

Combrpe L /l//fld Z)mp s’v’vraaﬁ den 7o ac’cwu wh'le wain
house s ondey  ponsh

Condition 2: That literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance would deprive the
applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms

of this ordinance.

'Z;/’ AW AV, ﬁm////gg} /> Mc‘mfv Lle mn Hoose
/< t/ﬂ/fer {'nns‘d‘rué‘hm

Condition 3: That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of

the applicant

/}//S /S only 2n &:agﬁa/y /)w/z//ng #n }& quzgo(’(’ufja(j

prio” 4} C,OJ{Avﬂe'hm 0-{{ W2in /’le{&

Condition 4: The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify
the granting of the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

Yes
/

VARIANCE Page 2




S\

Condition 5: The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance
will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be injurious to the
neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

N oheveders al holk _a;oo} In He b&fgl;arjwo/. 7}1? strveduce
000 0 .
“s5ory bu/) Ings 2re g)jov'e n s 200114

Condition 6: Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible
under the terms of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by implication
prohibited by the terms of this ordinance in said district.

/4!6%50()1 Jw'/ I 32’ S 2)Jmwe -ﬁ Jn Fhis Zon»'\? ‘

The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify the granting of
the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use
of the land, building or structure.

The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance will be in
harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be injurious to the

neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible under the terms
of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by implication prohibited by the terms
of this ordinance in said district.

The burden of showing these conditions is on the applicant. You will be expected at the Board of
Adjustment hearing to submit evidence providing the conditions stated exist. Evidence can be

presented by testimony and/or through documentation.

All conditions are required to be met in order for the board of adjustment to grant your variance.
Failure to state how your variance request meets these conditions in your application will result in its
return without being submitted to the board of adjustment.

VARIANCE Page 3




i‘n City of Ovill
N w5
W i

PeoA 201810.04

Case No.
REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE
To the
OVILLA ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF OVILLA § COUNTY OF ELLIS
STATE OF TEXAS §

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
Property description (Attach field notes if necessary):

Lot No. Property Address

Block No.

Zoning

The Applicant, %ﬂajd/ é ﬂlf}gf’k} , of E/})f County, requested that the

Ovilla Zoning Board of Adjustment grant the following variance to Article i’],:z , Chapter
, Section of the Ovilla Zoning Ordinance. Please state in detail what type of

variance you are seeking, attach additional sheets if necessary.

Chaphen 19
30.7 74/0/( Jo. #
A7 leasy [(O-0 hejes ~si12e of ,JﬂO,QC/M‘7

(.5 % of loT 5,2¢ on L b5D ALect :./'Lfckeuc,l
L&ﬂj‘_{’c’ hut ""‘)L’L t‘?“f‘a/’a/ 5‘7;,4,,@( ’FOJ"["IJP
Com 'Owu/ not 1o exceed Ziso Feed o,

oo on sng L
Bou /C(fns 3”-64/)‘!4 Fhan Hooo fj 24, o single

Has a previously appeal been filed on this property? YES /

If YES, when was the previous appeal filed?

VARIANCE Page 4




Poazoisie . DA

e (Case No.

I have completed the following requirements:

1. Paid the filing fee of $200.00 (checks made payable to “City of Ovilla”)

2. Submitted a scaled plot/site plan

3. Completed all sections of the application

| authorize of ,

(Applicant’s agent) (Address)

, to represent me in this variance request before the Board of Adjustment.

(Telephone)

Respectfully submitted:

Applicant’s Name %ﬂ&}df Z- Dg,;f()'r’f
Mailing Address 4204 LL&UJ‘AN k

Dajac . Tx (320
Telephone (Hm) /2}‘/') yf?"gééf
Telephone (Wk) /47&) Z‘ﬁf' )?)

Email rzfej—é« ,f géﬁﬁéfépﬁmm
2% e

Applicant’s signature Date

NO APPLICATION MAY BE ACCEPTED BY MAIL, MESSENGER, OR FAX.

APPLICATIONS CAN ONLY BE ACCEPTED IN PERSON

VARIANCE

Page 5



DATE:

Boa 2o0\5i0. 04

e (Case No.

EE RSS2 E R R EEEEEEIEEES SRR EEEE RIS EEE R R L EE LR EEE EEE LR

OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE RECEVED: WOV, A 2D\S LpapinG pate: \JAN ‘C’IIZDHO

APPROVED: DENIED:

BOA CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE:

VARIANCE Page 6



City of OVILLA Board of Adjustment
Findings of Fact for VARIANCE

Applicant: RONALD DEFORD Case Number: BOA201516.04
Address: 800 HOSFORD RD.

Upon giving public notice and conducting a public hearing on this VARIANCE request in
accordance with Chapter 14 Section 30.6-TABLE 30.A of the Ovilla Code of Ordinances, the

Board of Adjustment adopts these specific, written findings as follows:

YES

NO

1. That special circumstances or conditions exist which are peculiar to
the property, structure or building involved and which are not
applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same district.

2. That literal interpretation of the Ordinance will deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district
under the Ordinance.

3. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the
action of the applicant.

4. The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the reasons
set forth in the application justify the granting of the variance, and that
the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building or structure; and

5. The BOA shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance
will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this
ordinance and will not be injurious to the neighborhood, or otherwise
detrimental to the public welfare.

All findings must be determined in the affirmative for the variance to be granted.

BOA Members present, and upon a record vote of:

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

Member Jamie Hilburn

Vice-Chair Barbara Betik

Member Stephanie Albright

Member Carol Richtsmeier

Member Richard Ware

Alt. Member Sandra Cawley

Alt. Member Jeanne Ham

TOTALS: ___FOR

____AGAINST

___ABSTAIN
The variance is hereby: granted denied
Presiding Officer of BOA Date

City or Board Secretary

VARIANCE BASED ON MUNICIPAL LAW AND PROCEDURE MANUAL




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
AGENDA ITEM NO: __3

January 19, 2016

ITEM 3. BOA201516.05 - Public Hearing and Discussion of an appeal to the Ovilla Code
of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.6, Table 30.A, NUMBER AND SIZE OF
ACCESSORY BUILDING filed by Mr. Tom Foster for a residential variance to
construct a large building on his property at 1908 Duncanviile Rd.

DISCUSSION/ACTION ~ Consideration of requested Variance filed by Mr. Tom

Foster.
APPLICANT; Tom Foster
LOCATION: 1908 Duncanville Rd
ZONING: RC Residential
NOTICES: One public notice listed in the Waxahachie Daily Light; 13 certified letters
mailed. City office received one opposition notice.
APPLICANT'S PROPOSAL.:

Applicant requests to construct an accessory building over maximum allowed per lot.

DISCUSSION:

The Ovilia Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Section 30.6, Table 30.A NUMBER AND SIZE OF
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS states:

If the property is at least 5.0 Acres, but less than 10.0 Acres, total square footage of all accessory buildings can be 1.75% of
the lot size or 3,850 feet, whichever is larger, but with a fotal square footage combined not to exceed 6,650 feet with no single
building greater than 3,000 feet.

BOARD DISCUSSION: The Board is allowed to grant a variance based on the outcome of the Findings of
Fact form.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: N/A

SAMPLE MOTION:

“I MAKE A MOTION THAT THE BOA GRANTS & APPROVES/DENIES THE VARIANCE TO TOM
FOSTER AT 1908 DUNCANVILLE TD, TO BUILD A LARGE ACCESSORY BUILDING ON HIS
PROPERTY, AS PRESENTED IN BOA201516.05.”




CHAPTER 14

ZONING

@ 30.6 NUMBER AND SIZE OF ACCESSORY BUILDINGS.

The maximum number of accessory buildings and total square footage of all

residential accessory buildings permitted on a lot is shown in Table 30.A Number and
Size of Accessory Buildings.

Table 30.A Number and Size of Accessory Buildings

Lot Size | Number of Total Square Footage of All Accessory Buildings
Accessory
Buildings
Permitted
At least
5.0 Acres, 1.75% of lot size or 3,850 feet, whichever is larger, but with
but less - a total square footage combined not to exceed 6,650 feet,
than 10.0 with no single building greater than 3,000 feet.
Acres




City of O¢iFA"°

Phone: (972) 617-7262

Fax:

(972) 515-3221

105 8. Cockrell Hill Rd.
Ovilla, Texas 75154

Residential Building Permit Application

Building Permit Number:

4943

Valuation:

Valuation w/land:
1908 DUNCANVILLE RD

$15,000.00

Project Address:
Lot: Block:
Project Description: NEW SFR

PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL
SWIMMING POOL

Proposed Use:

Subdivision:
|:| SFR REMODEL/ADDITION D SPECIFY OTHER:
| FLATWORK SPRINKLER
[:] ACCESSORY BUILDING FENCE

L]
]

40' X 60' METAL ACCESSORY BUILDING W/ ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

Description of Work:

Area Square Feet: Covered
Living: Garage: Porch: Total: Number of stories:
Name: FOSTER, TOM Contact Person:
Address:

Phone Number:

214-668-4324

Home Number

Mobile Number:

General Confractor |

Contact Person

Phone Number

Contractor License Number

HUD ADAMS CONSTRUCTION HUD ADAMS :‘1-289-231 3
Mechanical Contractor | Contact Trson Phone NurIber Contractor License Number
Electrical Contractor | Contact C Phdille Nunfber Contractor License Number
Plumber/lrrigator [ Contact Phiiﬂi" ber Contractor License Number

| hereby certify that | have read and examined this application and know the same to be true and correct. All provisions of laws and ordinances
governing this type of work will be complied with whether specified or not. The granting of a permit does not presume to give authority to violate or
cancel the provisions of any other state or local law regulating construction or the performance of construction.

L) //S'"_
b

Signature of Applicant: Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY:
Approved by:| | Date approved:
Plan Review Fee: Receipt # Total Fees:
Building Permit Fee: Receipt # Issued Date:
Park Impact Fee: 3 Expires: 180 Days
DP€en e o - Issued By:

Capital Recovery Fee:
Fire Meter:

Water Meter Cost:
Water Impact:

Sewer Connection Fee:
Sewer Impact;

Fire Fee:

RL[UC Yol EXL:’&C/S
)C/u&ﬂa fCL.)f‘(’jc* 4//061/*”/

Coly Codd

BV Project #

M Oe"’

T = o e




BUILDING PERMIT

CITY OF OVILLA
P.0. BOX 5047, OVILLA, TEXAS 75154

Application No. , ,
Location |08 DUuNcA NWV(LLE ED.
PERM“ “0 Description PO BuiLwi Nzi
| Owner FoSTEK
No. 4943 Date A 7. 205

This Permit To Be Posted In Conspicuous Place On Site

. Oty of Oville
Building Inspector igtg § f‘:giill.la e

Ovilla, TX 75154




INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE REQUEST FOR
ZONING VARIANCE TO THE OVILLA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Definition of Variance from the Ovilla Code of Ordinances adopted by Ordinance 2010.023

A variance is a relaxation by the Board of Adjustment of the dimensional regulations of the zoning
ordinance where such variance will not be contrary to the public interest and where, owing to
conditions peculiar to the property and not the result of the actions of the situation of the applicant, a
literal enforcement of the zoning ordinance would result in unnecessary and undue hardship.

Variance. To authorized upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the height, yard area,
coverage, and parking regulations set forth in this ordinance as may be necessary to secure appropriate
development of a parcel of land which differs from other parcels in the district by being of such
restricted area, shape, or slope that is cannot be appropriately developed without such modifications.

This instruction page is provided for your information and assistance in filling out this variance request.
It is not to be considered legal advice. City employees are not permitted to give legal advice in this
matter.

Evidence of each of the following conditions must be found to exist by the Board of Adjustment in order
for a variance request to be granted. They are:

1. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure, or
building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or buildings in the
same district; and

2. That literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of this
ordinance;

3. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of the applicant;
The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify the
granting of the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make
possible the reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

5. The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance will
be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be
injurious to the neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

6. Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible
under the terms of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by
implication prohibited by the terms of this ordinance in said district.

Case No. Ei’:;m :’{()“’3\('“ D f‘:

VARIANCE Page 1
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CONDITIONS NECESSARY FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE
Ordinance 2010.023

Please state in detail how the conditions necessary for the granting of a variance have been met
in this case. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

TO BE EXPLAINED, DETAILED & COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

Condition 1: Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure, or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or

buildings in the same district.

A Greped Onama. wWos A&J)f] Joo¥ ear woddd Dt o
hove oo baam. (/j_m Wi hindea - 7S Lallg 2 2 ael Rin L,z L,/&(! A
Ropwr & A 10boh RoAK Moo Reowwm j./_; taatin } A Qg v Sf}wm
u)&'-t..
Condition 2: That literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance would deprive the )
applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms

of this ordinance.

Thear 0ag Aﬂ-am: Z%IL-Q/V) < ﬁ—ﬂnq] , &S, Lgr)/ﬂ < wu @/L{/IQ_/?,AEJ@ A éﬁ? aﬁ@j .
panoas N s¥e ot Y swighbas hane. 2 Larns, MHixf dopp
VWil 1 s A baane lnd o Sf’u&éﬁ Ay Wi OV, sidi Z L4 -

Condition 3: That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the action of

the applicant.

The Ot Mzm)éﬁm hoe Za/ Yha pe /ng ML@ AAQWM b
Thea 1= SRS cocndy . Thabp /s & Py fage hisat Devsan_
et do Pt NpVn D, VS, 7 Thy G, ] Dyilla fag Mopy t7
LA atmio s I~ Qui bae K ﬁéq}ga _ -
ondition 4: The board shall further make a finding that the fe€ason set forth in the application justify
the granting of the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the

reasonable use of the land, building or structure.

TR bann wil help o Hs_canc ) uats hpdes . L4 ey on /0 8124y,
pond W £ PN Drdly bay. D804, bﬁ»hdé&&mg; sehe f)
g ] Le 1 4 " K v -,’44-_. 1 0ugy . s
arngA Vhe ’Zﬂ{)f < (}"/ﬁ/ /Uﬂyﬁé/%ma@
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Condition 5: The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance

will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be injurious to the

nmghborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare. :
7({&1 @

W/W howts o Ve i@/cu 1< he 9 5 @ua /awz /Ma ]
N ) Qv j L/ b [/ Tonf Asae , Q/bbr 4 Al Ao 6\‘/3-4 . B4l
b, o e stney ) - Do) PR P %

‘\Af)/‘ ¢ té P

Condltlén 6: Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible
under the terms of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by implication

prohibited by the terms of this ordinance in said district.

(M/éz.vu /s AIM vse ,Zw. Za'?m S, SZ M/ S¥ehoge @’Zw‘é//?d‘ammﬂ
us - Gty ) Dvifla [l 7oK, Dhacisivg Aousr , ifna
MLMJM’M_@% Suu/)}né.,uﬂ /

The board shall further make a finding that the reason set forth in the application justify the granting of
the variance, and that the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use
of the land, building or structure.

The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance will be in
harmony with the general purpose and intent of this ordinance, and will not be injurious to the
neighborhood, or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Under no circumstances shall the board grant a variance to allow a use not permissible under the terms
of this ordinance in the district involved, or any use expressly or by implication prohibited by the terms
of this ordinance in said district.

The burden of showing these conditions is on the applicant. You will be expected at the Board of
Adjustment hearing to submit evidence providing the conditions stated exist. Evidence can be
presented by testimony and/or through documentation.

All conditions are required to be met in order for the board of adjustment to grant your variance.
Failure to state how your variance request meets these conditions in your application will result in its
return without being submitted to the board of adjustment.

VARIANCE Page 3



City of Ovilla /3

Case No. H)A ZD lB “’) “1‘

REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE

To the
OVILLA ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF OVILLA § COUNTY OF ELLIS
STATE OF TEXAS §
TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Property description (Attach field notes if necessary):

Lot No. A I)5 A@? (35" ?(5 DSZ™  property Address I q(@ g Bil/ﬂ@ﬁ‘(’/u {//6 @(Q

. —_— )~
Block No. TR 37 J\C)S lf o0 DL}‘L!(Q; /X 758 7
Zoning
The Applicant, [homAs L. togll ,of County, requested that the
Ovilla Zoning Board of Adjustment grant the following variance to Article , Chapter

/ fj . Section _AD-p 7 of the Ovilla Zoning Ordinance. Please state in detail what type of
variance you are seeking, attach additional sheets if necessary.

ADDI"' /0)14/ /q.C(_‘,Q_,j'sa [Au, /a’, n.)- S?Uq,@ Védd/q‘jé.
Ca it Cocly Allows on,/? Bovo  Ssuaa fuor
SPace s nezoér/ 72 %VS? M/ Cavu ‘4?@ /Vééfest

"
Has a previously appeal been filed on this property? (E’ES] NO

If YES, when was the previous appeal filed? ﬁ&jy 57 20/ ?/

VARIANCE Page 4



e Case No. EYEDA & olo Sopks {/

| have completed the following requirements:

1. Paid the filing fee of $200.00 (checks made payable to “City of Ovilla”)

2. Submitted a scaled plot/site plan
3. Coquple d%{})f& s of the apphcatlon Y a0 F’M 3)3 ((9 ’H‘ ZVCM}QMW 7[%{?

VL Iﬁué)h%?ze JGJ’\M MOR of S 3 0/7 /ﬁ“/)/ Z*Lj/ 75 ‘VﬁOIS’ 75:%3&
- AS}j (Applicant’s agent) (Address)

422 A)Oi]%qu

o represent me in this variance request before the Board of Adjustment.

(Telephone)

Respectfully submitted:

Applicant’s Name /! /] ,{//M }Q»S / /Z?‘S‘;élé

Mailing Address /f)(ff b[)/]j(’/,é}-/y Z////"G ny
Ol}tﬁf[/ﬁ Tx 75/5°Y

Telephone (Hm) l§ L/ (P é) [-/ g :;2—6/
sAm__

g%]é'}z £ z/ﬂ/@s ,Z//?s#’ CAMJL CZ>WL
/ 21 / /s

Telephone (Wk)

Email

1%,

Applicant’s signature Date

NO APPLICATION MAY BE ACCEPTED BY MAIL, MESSENGER, OR FAX.

APPLICATIONS CAN ONLY BE ACCEPTED IN PERSON

I VARIANCE Page 5




DATE: 821 (5

e (ase No. BOA wlr;:)‘([). 04

EE R F R R R R R R R E R R R R E R R R E R E R E SR S R R S R R R R E R R R R L L

OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE RECEIVED: HEARING DATE:

APPROVED: DENIED:

BOA CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE:

VARIANCE Page 6



Thomas Foster
1908 Duncanville Rd
Ovilla, TX 75154

August 19, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

Thank you in advance for the review of my proposed plans to build a barn on my property. |
have included the plans for the structure and would like to also, include the intended purpose.
There will be 5-12x12 Horse Stalls, 1 -12x12 Tact Room, 1-12x12 Feed Room, 1 -12x12 Wash
Rack, a 48x16 center aisle, an area in the back to store a tractor, hay and a horse shoeing area.
We would also like to include a restroom with the addition of a septic system.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,
Thomas Foster

TLF/KI

BORTDI4I5 DB



Standard Series | Mueller Inc http://www.muellerinc.com/steel-buildings/building-types/standard-series

My Account | Search | J
// //1. ! 877-2-MUELLER (877-268-3553)

'ﬂ“""“'*'"-m"""“"’m" Steel Buildings Metal Roofing Color Selector Photo Gallery What's New

About Us | Locations I Downloads l FAQ I Project Planning | Catalog Request l Quote Request I Contact Us

Home > Steel Buildings > Building Types > Standard Series

Standard Series

Mueller's Standard Series is the finest pre-designed
steel building around. Built of heavy structural steel,
these buildings set new benchmarks for quality,
ease of assembly and flexibility. They make
outstanding workshops, garages, barns and large
storage spaces. Available in a variety of sizes, they
can be assembled with bolts and screws, with no
welding. You can pick them up at any Mueller
branch or, for a small fee, have them delivered to
your site.

Available Standard Series Sizes (IBC 12)
Workshop - 24' x 24' x 10
Garage - 24" x 30' x 11’

Big Workshop - 30' x 40' x 12'
Small Barn - 30" x 50' x 12' Each Kit Includes:
Big Barn - 40' x 50' x 14' e Bolt together frame
Bia B XL - 40' x 60" x 16' e Coldform end walls
gsam - B o ¢ 26 gauge Galvalume roof with 20-year limited warranty

Standard Series Warranty e 26 gauge Colored walls with 30-year limited warranty (White, Tan, Light Stone, Light Gray)
MUELLER, INC. GENERAL PREFABRICATED
BUILDING WARRANTY

e Basic trim package
« Anchor Bolt plans, and erection drawings

Scope and Remedy. Products which have been » Framed opening centered in one end wall. (Door not included)

fabricated by Mueller, Inc. shall be free of defects in e Big Barn XL has a framed opening centered in both end walls
material and workmanship for a period of one year

after shipment. Mueller, Inc. sole responsibility for Color Options

any such defects shall rest at Mueller, Inc.'s

discretion to replacement of the defective material

at the original point of delivery or reimbursement for Galvalume While Twilight ) Smokey Light Gray Silver Smokestack
Plus* Gray Pawter Metallic Gray

the price paid by the customer for the defective

material. -

Notification. Buyer must notify Mueller, Inc. of Black Charcoal

defective material within 30 days of receipt of the
material. Mueller, Inc. shall investigate and make a
determination of coverage under this warranty. If

Hawaiian Marine
Blue Green Green

Deep River Deep Blue
Blue

materials are deemed defective per generally Deep Green Ivy Green Colony Mansard Burnished Coco Brown Chestnut
X : Green Brown Slate Brown

accepted industry standards, Mueller, Inc. will

provide one of the aforementioned remedies within - - -

90 days from the date notice of defect is provided

to Mueller, Inc Saddle Rustic Rustic Red Burgundy Patriot Red  Sunsel Red Bright
LA Leather Brown Copper

Brown

Exceptions. Specific written surface and coating
warrantees provided on roofing and wall panels.
Materials sold without warranties such as rejects, Tan Gold
secondary, #2 or bargain are excluded from this
warranty.

Light Stone

Desert Tan

Colors may vary by monitor settings. Please contact us 1o get the most accurale color representation. We
will be glad to provide you with color samples. Galvalume has a protective top coat which may possibly



Standard Series | Mueller Inc http://www.muellerinc.com/steel-buildings/building-types/standard-series

change the color of the panels over a peried of lime, giving a slight brownish lint lo the panels. Mueller, Inc.

EXCEPTING THOSE WARRANTIES ISSUED IN i ; ) ; :
reserves the right to add or disconlinue colers without notice.

WRITING AND CONTEMPORANEQUSLY WITH
THIS WARRANTY, MUELLER, INC. MAKES NO Click here for information about our paint warranties.
OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL
IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE; PROVIDED HOWEVER
THAT ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTIBILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IF ANY, THAT BY LAW
MIGHT ACCOMPANY THIS PRODUCT BY
VIRTUE OF PERSONAL, FAMILY, OR
HOUSEHOLD USE THEREOF, IS HEREBY
EXPRESSLY LIMITED IN DURATIONTO A
PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY.

Customer's acceptance of the material or products
subject fo this warranty represents acceptance of
the terms and conditions of this warranty.

Please check local building codes before ordering.

AboutUs | Locations Downloads | FAQ | Project Planning | Quote Request | Catalog Request | ContactUs | Whal's New
Steel Buildings | Metal Roofing | Color Selector | Photo Gallery | Financing = Online Bill Pay | Career Opporiunities | Mobile Site

| Fﬁ us on -
B4 Facebook
© Mueller, Inc. All Rights Reserved. This Document Is Strictly For Informational, Non-Commercial Purposes.
Mueller, Inc. - Steel Buildings And Metal Roofing - Texas, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Louisiana

omiinn1ie 11.8£4 ANA



GENERAL NOTES
Emmﬁcnammcémmimsgzﬁmﬂamm_mzﬂéauﬂz@Exd_mﬁ.amyzu CONDITIONS

MANCFAGTURER WILL ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LOADS NOT INDIGATEE.

THIS METAL BULDING IS DESIGNED WITH THE BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S: STANDARID PRACTICES WHICH ARE SASED ON
PERTINENT PROCEDURES AND RECOMMENEATIONS OF THE FOLLOWIG ORGANIZATIONS AND CODES AS APPLICASLE,

1. AMERICAN INSTITLITE CF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, SPECIFIGATION FOR THE DESIGN, FAERICATION AND ERECTION

OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS

2. AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL IHSTTTUTE, SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESISN OF COLD FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL

WEMBERS.

3, AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY, ETRUCTURAL WWELDING CODE AWS 1.4

4, METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S ASSCCIATION , LOW RISE BLILDING SYSTEMS MANUAL

5. INTRRNATIONAL GODE SOURCIL: INYERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

ALLWEiDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE A233 CLASS E-70 SERIES, MINMUM WELDS ON PRIMARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
SHALL BE 518 FILLET WELDS, UK|ESS SHOWN GTHERWASE GH SHOP FAERICATION DRAWINGS, ALL MOMENT CONNECTION,
WELD SHALL BE 44 FILLET WELDS ALL AROUN.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SRALL BE SHOP FABRIGATED UNLESS NOTED,

MATERIAL PROPERTES OF STEEL PLATE AND SHEET USED N THE FABRIGATION OF PRIMARY RIGID FRAMES AND ALL.
PRAARY STRUCTUIRAL FRAMING MEWBERS (OTHER THAN COLD-FORMED SECTIONS) CONFORM TO THE CHEMISTIY
REQUIREMENTS GF ASTH-ABA WITH MINIMUM YIELD POINT OF 50,008 .51, OR 38,000 P.8.. AS REQUIRED BY DESIGN,

MATERIAL PROPERTIES 0% COLD FORMERD LIGHT GACE STEEL MEMBERS CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF A STM.
570, CRADE B5, WITH A MINIMU YIELD POINT OF 57,000 P.5.1

ALL FIPESHALL BE MINIMUM, SCHEDLLE A0 ANFY 35,000 P.5.|. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

‘CABLE BRACING. TO B "BRACE GRIP* SYATEM AS MANUFACTURED BY FLORIDA WiRE AND GABLE COMPANY, EHS CABLE
CRECUAL BAACNG I FLUSH ST ‘SIDEWALL BAYS REQLERE THE FIELD CETTING OF SLOTS 50 THAT CABLE 1§ INSTALLEDY

STRUCTURAL JOINTS WITH AS.T.M, A<325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, SHALL BE
ASSEMBLED ANG THE FASTENERS TIGHTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SNUBTIGHT METHOD AS DESCRIEED TN THE
SPECIFICATION: FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING A.8,7.M. A-325 R A490 BOLTS {JUNE 30, 2004 EDITION), URLESS
GTHERWASE NOTED, ALL, JOINTS WiLL B ASSEMBLED WITHOUT WASHERS UBLESS OTHESWISE NOTED.

ALL STEEL MEMBERS EXCEPT S0LTS AND FASTENERS SHALL RECEIVE ONE SHOP GOAT OF IRON C)IDE CORROSION.
HHIBITVE PRIMER.

SHOP AND FIELD INSPECTIONS AND ASSOCIATED FEES ARE THE REBPCNSIILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR,

ALL SCREWETHDOWN ROOF AND WALL PAMELS ARE TO BE INSTALLED USING A MINIMUM OF ONE SCREW PER FOOT AT

HPPLICABLE WALL DRAWNG OF CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATVE FOR MORE INFORMATION,

SHORTLEQ

TRIANGLE PUNCHES AT ENDS OF ZEE
MEMBERS ALWAYS POINT TO LONG LEG

PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS

THIZ 18 TS CERTIFY THE ABOVE REPERENGED BUILDING HAS BEEN PESIGNED B ACCORDANGE WITH ALS,C. AND
ALS. GESIGN PROCEDURES AKD 500D ENGINEERING PRACTICE AND FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS. ALLWELDING IS
PER THE AW.5..01.1 CODE. LOADS ARE AFPLIED I ACCORDANCE WITH THE W B.MA. LOW RISE BUILDING SYSTEMS
MANUAL, AND THE DESIGN SATISFIES THE REGLIREMENTS OF BC12

DEAD LOAD:  METAL BLDG STRUCTURE ONLY AS FLRNISHED BY MUELLER, INC.

LVELDAD{ROOF):  20.00 PSF WINDLOAD: 1150 MPH
LVELOAD REDUCED PERCOBE?  _Yas WINDEXPOSURE: ¢
COLLATERALLOAD:  Q.000 PSF ELDG ENVELOPE: Fulty losad
SNOWLOAD: 1000 PSF SEISMICCOBFFICIENT: 075
SNOWLOADTYFE: _ GROUND STECLASS: D

OCCUPANCY CATEGORY: Il _ T

“THIS LEMTER OF CERTIFICATION APPLES SOLELY TO THIS BUILDING AKD ITS COMPONENT PARTS AS FURNISHED
ANDYCR FABRICATED BY MUELLER, INC. AND SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES FOUNDATION, MASONRY OR GENERAL
CONTRACT WORK INCLUDING ERECTION CERTIFICATION, THE DESIGN AND CERTIFICATION FOR THIS PROJECT IS TN
ACGORDANGE WITH THE PROVISIONS AND LOADS SPECIFIED ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CUSTOMER ISTO
FNSLRE ALL LOADS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL REGULATORY AUTHORITIES. ALL COMPONENTS AND PARTS
MUST WITHSTAND THE WINT LOAD AND DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS MENTIONED ABOVE.

Legend

PARTPCMRK = {_ Patt0! >

THIS SUILDING IS DESIGED A AN ENCLOSED

PO [0SR6. WD, VENTS. oo ST

BERATED T3 MEET THE SAME WIND & AS
THiS BURDING

!

ROTES
THE CLUSTOMER MUST INSURE THAT BULDING.
IEE Wkl CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
[OCCURANGY CATECORY I} OF 3G 2012 FAILURE
[T COMPLY WITH THIS WILL VOID ENGINEERING

PANEL TYFE PANEL COLOR TRIM COLOR AND WARRANTY.

WALL SHEETS RPN 28 GA NO 1 GRADE-26 Ught Stons White
ROOF SHEETS RPN 26 GA NO 1 GRADE-26 Galvaluma Whita
WARNING: N NO CASE SHOULD GALVALUNE STEEL PANELS BE USED N CORJUNCTION WITH LEAD OR COPPER.

BOTH LEAD AND COPFER HAVE HARMFLL CORROSION EFFECTS ON THE ALUMNUM ZING ALLOY CORTING WHEN

THEY ARE USET IN CONTACT WITH GALVALUME STEEL PANELS. EVEN RUN-OFF FROM COPPER FLASHING, WIRHG,

R TUBIKG ONTO GALVALUME SHOLILD BE AVOIDED,

BUILDING DESCRIPTICN
WIDTH 1ENGTH HEIGHT ROQF PITCH
BACK FRONT BAGK  FRONT
BLDG 1 SIZE 40 X B0 Xx 18 18 142 112
0 [ 11@ma _ For
REV | DATE ummoa_aoz
UELL m R,
STEEL BUADING §;w 14 ooschmBm
1913 Hulchins Ave. Balinger, TX 76821
{800) 527-1087 \\\»
T DR TESC Tt
e SHEET.
NOTE: THE UNDERE:GNED ENGINEER 18 NOTTHE R i

"REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSICNAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE"
OR "ENGINEER OF RECORD® FOR THE OVERALL PROJECT.
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City of Ovilla /J

i om srt »

City of OVILLA Board of Adjustment
Findings of Fact for VARIANCE

Applicant: TOM FOSTER Case Number: BOA201516.05
Address: 1908 DUNCANVILLE RD.

Upon giving public notice and conducting a public hearing on this VARIANCE request in
accordance with Chapter 14 Section 30.6 -TABLE 30.A of the Ovilla Code of Ordinances, the
Board of Adjustment adopts these specific, written findings as follows:

YES | NO

1. That special circumstances or conditions exist which are peculiar to the
property, structure or building involved and which are not applicable
to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same district.

2. That literal interpretation of the Ordinance will deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under
the Ordinance.

3. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the
action of the applicant.

4. The Board of Adjustment shall further make a finding that the reasons
set forth in the application justify the granting of the variance, and that

the variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building or structure; and

5. The BOA shall further make a finding that the granting of the variance
will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this

ordinance and will not be injurious to the neighborhood, or otherwise
detrimental to the public welfare.

All findings must be determined in the affirmative for the variance to be granted.

BOA Members present, and upon a record vote of:
FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

Member Jamie Hilburn
Vice-Chair Barbara Betik
Member Stephanie Albright
Member Carol Richtsmeier
Member Richard Ware

Alt. Member Sandra Cawley
Alt. Member Jeanne Ham

TOTALS: ___FOR

___AGAINST

____ABSTAIN
The variance is hereby: granted denied
Presiding Officer of BOA Date

City or Board Secretary

VARIANCE BASED ON MUNICIPAL LAW AND PROCEDURE MANUAL




